02 Whether Tender documents carefully studied & 
understood.  

03 Whether Tender documents duly signed and stamped on 
all pages is scanned and uploaded as Part – I of the Tender 
in central public procurement portal. 

04 Whether Earnest Money of ₹1,44,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Forty Four Thousand only) submitted by online / vide 
Demand Draft No. ……………. dated……………… and 
Scanned copy of DD uploaded as Part – I of the Tender. 
Please note that the original DD should be couriered 
/hand delivered to NSC Delhi / online payment details 
shall be sent to NSCD before the time of opening

[...]

should be strictly followed during submission of the Bid. 

4. Bid documents may be scanned with 100 dpi with black and white option which   
      helps in reducing size of the scanned document.  

i) Bid should be submitted along with the Earnest Money of ₹1,44,000/- (Rupees One 
Lakh Forty Four Thousand only) through NEFT/RTGS in the account of National 
Science Centre as per Annexure F or by way of crossed Demand Draft / Pay Order on 
any nationalized bank of India payable in favor of “NATIONAL SCIENCE CENTRE, 
Payable at DELHI”. Earnest Money deposit in the form of Bank Guarantee /Bond or